
DATE 

April 2 

April 4 

April 8 

April 9 

April 12 

April 15 

April 16 

April 22 

April 26 

April 29 

April 30 

May2 

May6 

May 13 

May 20& 21 

INMAN HIGH SCHOOL GOLF SCHEDULE 

2024 

HOST 

Herington 

Herington JV Golf 

Central Christian 

St. John 

Goessel JV - 2 Person Scramble 

Sterling 

Halstead JV 

Pretty Prairie 

Goessel JV 

Pretty Prairie JV 

Marion 

Trinity 

HOA Hosted by Remington 

Regionals - Host TBD 

State - Host TBD 

LOCATION 

Herington Golf Course 

Herington Golf Course 

Carey Park 

Stafford County Course 

Pine Edge Golf Course 

Sterling Country Club 

Wedgewood Golf Course 

Links @ Pretty Prairie 

Pine Edge Golf Course 

Links @ Pretty Prairie 

Marion Country Club 

Carey Park 

Hesston Golf Course 

TBD 

TBD 

Time 

1:00 

3:00 

1:00 

11:00 

1:00 

3:00 

4:00 

1:00 

3:00 

3:00 

1:30 

11:00 

1:00 

TBD 

TBD 


